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ENGINE

ACCESSORIES

Valve covers (Set)

Valve Cover (Driver side)

Valve Cover (Passenger side)

QOil filler tube w/gasket

Oil Filler Cap

Qil Filler tube AND cap

Cylinder Heads Complete, Pair
Cylinder Heads Each

Rocker Shafts, each

Pushrods, each

Oil Cooler Adapter with nut, (no O-Ring)
Oil Cooler Lines (Both)

Oil Cooler Lines (Each)

Oil Dipstick

Oil Dipstick Tube

Camshaft Position Sensor (used)
Camshaft Position Sensor (New In Box)
Engine Lift Bracket

Standard Turbo Buick Crankshaft
.010 Turbo Buick Crankshaft
Piston and Rod set (6)
Connecting Rods (Each)
Standard Seasoned 109 Turbo Blocks
.010 Seasoned 109 Turbo Blocks
.030 Seasoned 109 Turbo Blocks
Frame Pads (Pair)

Frame Pads (Each)

Turbo Oil Feed Line

Turbo Oil Feed Brass Fitting

Fuel Pump Block Off Plate

Fuel Line Clamp

Small Heat Shield (Rear of Turbo)
Starter Heat Shield

Flex plate

20 Bolt Oil Pan

14 Bolt Oil Pan

$60.00
$45.00
$35.00
$20.00
$10.00
$25.00
$100.00
$65.00
$20.00
$2.00
$45.00
$35.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$125.00
$350.00
$20.00
$350.00
$325.00
$75.00
$20.00
$350.00
$300.00
$200.00
$40.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$5.00
$2.00
$10.00
$5.00
$40.00
$50.00
$65.00

EXHAUST

Downpipe

Catalytic Converter

Header - Set, Good Condition

Headers - Set, Mint Condition

Header - Driver Side Uncracked

Header - Passenger Side Uncracked

Header - Driver Side (Repaired - with core)
Header - Passenger Side (Repaired - with core)
Crossover

Exhaust Elbow

$40.00
$50.00
$175.00
$200.00
$125.00
$80.00
$75.00
$60.00
$40.00
$25.00

EGR Cover

EGR Hold Down Bracket

EGR Solenoid & Bracket

EGR Solenoid & Bracket With Lines

EGR Lines Only

Vacuum Lines - Mint

Rust-Free Coolant Lines (Intake)

U-Shaped Coil Bracket

Flat Coil Bracket

Coil Bracket Assembly - Complete, Both Brackets
Front Accessory Bracket

Serpentine Belt Tensioner (Used)
Serpentine Belt Tensioner (New)

Alternator Stud

A/C "Y" Bracket

A/C "L" Bracket

A/C Compressor

Thermostat Housing Clamp

Water Pump "S" Hose

Power Steering Pump

Power Steering "U" Shape Feed Line (Both)
Power Steering Reservoir

Power Steering Bracket (Mounts To Inner Fender)
Other Power Steering Lines (Each)

Alt to Header Bracket "Tree limb" shaped
Alternator

Turbo-to-Block Bracket

Turbo Heat Shield - Mint

Turbo Heat Shield - (Cut for Houston DP)
Water Pump Pulley

Balancer Pulley

Balancer

Intercooler Fan

Camshaft Position Sensor Hold Down Bolt
Misc. Engine Bolts - $1 each, Studs $2 each
Accessory Bracket Stud
Tensioner/Alternator stud

*All parts are used stock units unless otherwise noted. *All prices subject to change.
*Not responsible for typographical errors. Please call for stock availability.

Updated:

$5.00
$5.00
$40.00
$50.00
$20.00
$200.00
$55.00
$25.00
$40.00
$60.00
$100.00
$65.00
$105.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$90.00
$20.00
$15.00
$50.00
$45.00
$20.00
$15.00
$20.00
$65.00
$100.00
$45.00
$45.00
$55.00
$25.00
$20.00
$75.00
$45.00
$5.00
$1.00
$20.00
$20.00
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ELECTRICAL

INDUCTION

Injector Harness

Battery Cables (Both)

Positive Battery Cable

Negative Battery Cable

Wiring Harness Complete (Mint)

Wiring Harness Complete (Goor to Very Good)

$50.00
$40.00
$25.00
$20.00
$350.00
$300.00

FUEL

Fuel rails

Stock Injectors

Fuel Feed & Return Lines
Return Line

Feed Line

Return Line Brass Nut

$65.00
$60.00
$100.00
$40.00
$65.00
$10.00

Intake Manifold

Upper Plenum (Dog House)
Throttle Body

Throttle Body Linkage Assembly
MAF Hose

MAF Sensor (Used)

MAF Sensor Rebuilt (w/ core)
MAF Sensor Rebuilt (w/o Core)
Upper Plenum (Dog House) Cable Brackets
Stock Turbo (Good Quality)
Stock Turbo (Core quality)

Turbo Inlet Bell

Up Pipe - $25

InterCooler

Intercooler Shroud - Mint
Intercooler Shroud - Very good
Intercooler Shroud - Good
Intercooler Screen

Intercooler Bracket - Driver's Side
Intercooler Bracket - Passenger Side
Intercooler Bracket - Both
Wastegate Actuator - Stock
Wastegate Actuator - Adjustable

*All parts are used stock units unless otherwise noted. *All prices subject to change.
*Not responsible for typographical errors. Please call for stock availability.
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$175.00
$40.00
$75.00
$40.00
$40.00
$150.00
$150.00
$225.00
$60.00
$150.00
$75.00
$20.00
$25.00
$125.00
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$10.00
$60.00
$40.00
$90.00
$40.00
$65.00
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