

ENGINE	
Valve covers (Set)	\$60.00
Valve Cover (Driver side)	\$45.00
Valve Cover (Passenger side)	\$35.00
Oil filler tube w/gasket	\$20.00
Oil Filler Cap	\$10.00
Oil Filler tube AND cap	\$25.00
Cylinder Heads Complete, Pair	\$100.00
Cylinder Heads Each	\$65.00
Rocker Shafts, each	\$20.00
Pushrods, each	\$2.00
Oil Cooler Adapter with nut, (no O-Ring)	\$45.00
Oil Cooler Lines (Both)	\$35.00
Oil Cooler Lines (Each)	\$20.00
Oil Dipstick	\$25.00
Oil Dipstick Tube	\$25.00
Camshaft Position Sensor (used)	\$125.00
Camshaft Position Sensor (New In Box)	\$350.00
Engine Lift Bracket	\$20.00
Standard Turbo Buick Crankshaft	\$350.00
.010 Turbo Buick Crankshaft	\$325.00
Piston and Rod set (6)	\$75.00
Connecting Rods (Each)	\$20.00
Standard Seasoned 109 Turbo Blocks	\$350.00
.010 Seasoned 109 Turbo Blocks	\$300.00
.030 Seasoned 109 Turbo Blocks	\$200.00
Frame Pads (Pair)	\$40.00
Frame Pads (Each)	\$25.00
Turbo Oil Feed Line	\$10.00
Turbo Oil Feed Brass Fitting	\$25.00
Fuel Pump Block Off Plate	\$5.00
Fuel Line Clamp	\$2.00
Small Heat Shield (Rear of Turbo)	\$10.00
Starter Heat Shield	\$5.00
Flex plate	\$40.00
20 Bolt Oil Pan	\$50.00
14 Bolt Oil Pan	\$65.00

EXHAUST	
Downpipe	\$40.00
Catalytic Converter	\$50.00
Header - Set, Good Condition	\$175.00
Headers - Set, Mint Condition	\$200.00
Header - Driver Side Uncracked	\$125.00
Header - Passenger Side Uncracked	\$80.00
Header - Driver Side (Repaired - with core)	\$75.00
Header - Passenger Side (Repaired - with core)	\$60.00
Crossover	\$40.00
Exhaust Elbow	\$25.00

ACCESSORIES	
EGR Cover	\$5.00
EGR Hold Down Bracket	\$5.00
EGR Solenoid & Bracket	\$40.00
EGR Solenoid & Bracket With Lines	\$50.00
EGR Lines Only	\$20.00
Vacuum Lines - Mint	\$200.00
Rust-Free Coolant Lines (Intake)	\$55.00
U-Shaped Coil Bracket	\$25.00
Flat Coil Bracket	\$40.00
Coil Bracket Assembly - Complete, Both Brackets	\$60.00
Front Accessory Bracket	\$100.00
Serpentine Belt Tensioner (Used)	\$65.00
Serpentine Belt Tensioner (New)	\$105.00
Alternator Stud	\$20.00
A/C "Y" Bracket	\$20.00
A/C "L" Bracket	\$25.00
A/C Compressor	\$90.00
Thermostat Housing Clamp	\$20.00
Water Pump "S" Hose	\$15.00
Power Steering Pump	\$50.00
Power Steering "U" Shape Feed Line (Both)	\$45.00
Power Steering Reservoir	\$20.00
Power Steering Bracket (Mounts To Inner Fender)	\$15.00
Other Power Steering Lines (Each)	\$20.00
Alt to Header Bracket "Tree limb" shaped	\$65.00
Alternator	\$100.00
Turbo-to-Block Bracket	\$45.00
Turbo Heat Shield - Mint	\$45.00
Turbo Heat Shield - (Cut for Houston DP)	\$55.00
Water Pump Pulley	\$25.00
Balancer Pulley	\$20.00
Balancer	\$75.00
Intercooler Fan	\$45.00
Camshaft Position Sensor Hold Down Bolt	\$5.00
Misc. Engine Bolts - \$1 each, Studs \$2 each	\$1.00
Accessory Bracket Stud	\$20.00
Tensioner/Alternator stud	\$20.00

^{*}All parts are used **stock** units unless otherwise noted. *All prices subject to change.

^{*}Not responsible for typographical errors. Please call for stock availability.



ELECTRICAL		
Injector Harness	\$50.00	
Battery Cables (Both)	\$40.00	
Positive Battery Cable	\$25.00	
Negative Battery Cable	\$20.00	
Wiring Harness Complete (Mint)	\$350.00	
Wiring Harness Complete (Goor to Very Good)	\$300.00	

FUEL	
Fuel rails	\$65.00
Stock Injectors	\$60.00
Fuel Feed & Return Lines	\$100.00
Return Line	\$40.00
Feed Line	\$65.00
Return Line Brass Nut	\$10.00

INDUCTION	
Intake Manifold	\$175.00
Upper Plenum (Dog House)	\$40.00
Throttle Body	\$75.00
Throttle Body Linkage Assembly	\$40.00
MAF Hose	\$40.00
MAF Sensor (Used)	\$150.00
MAF Sensor Rebuilt (w/ core)	\$150.00
MAF Sensor Rebuilt (w/o Core)	\$225.00
Upper Plenum (Dog House) Cable Brackets	\$60.00
Stock Turbo (Good Quality)	\$150.00
Stock Turbo (Core quality)	\$75.00
Turbo Inlet Bell	\$20.00
Up Pipe - \$25	\$25.00
InterCooler	\$125.00
Intercooler Shroud - Mint	\$100.00
Intercooler Shroud - Very good	\$75.00
Intercooler Shroud - Good	\$50.00
Intercooler Screen	\$10.00
Intercooler Bracket - Driver's Side	\$60.00
Intercooler Bracket - Passenger Side	\$40.00
Intercooler Bracket - Both	\$90.00
Wastegate Actuator - Stock	\$40.00
Wastegate Actuator - Adjustable	\$65.00

^{*}All parts are used **stock** units unless otherwise noted. *All prices subject to change.

^{*}Not responsible for typographical errors. Please call for stock availability.